*	ro-1595	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-9 OMR No.	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	000	
Tab	settings ⇔⇔⇔⊽ 1Q20108		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Nar	ne of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Satos	hi AOYAGI	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Hibiki	SAEKI 07-04		
	ke HASEGAWA		
razu(KOTAKA		
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No		
	ure of conveyance	Address: 1-1 Minami Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan	
⊠ A	ssignment		
o s	ecurity Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	ther		
⊨xecu	tion Date: November 26, 2001		
4. Apı	plication number(s) or patent number(s):		
If th	s document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:	
		B. Patent No.(s)	
^.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/988,452 filed November 16, 2001	<i>D.</i> 1 diont 140.(3)	
]	- Additional numbers att	ached? 디 Yes 図 No	
5. Na	me and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
cor	cerning document should be mailed:	one	
Na	me: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Inte	rnal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
_		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stre	et Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:	
		☑ Any Deficiencies	
Cit		12-0080	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
То	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A A		
Antho	ny A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220	suy sweether February 14, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	Total number of pages including cover signer, attachments, and document.		
<u> </u>	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/11/2002 TDIAZ1 00000293 09988452

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0923

H1002018/201 411/2 05 18 6

REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0924

Atty. Docket No. SIW-022

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Satoshi Aoyagi; (2) Hibiki We, (4) Kazuo Kotaka	Saeki; (3) Yusuke Hasegawa; and
of_ Wako-shi, Japan	, in consideration of One Dollar
and other valuable consideration paid to us by	•
Honda Giken Kogyo	o Kabushiki Kaisha
a corporation of Japan, having its principal place Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan, the receipt of assign and transfer unto said	
Honda Giken Kogyo	o Kabushiki Kaisha
its successors and assigns, the entire interest for countries including all rights of priority under the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improve	e International Convention for the Protection of
FUEL CELL POWER SUPPLY UNIT	
described in an application	
executed by us of even date herewith as	nd about to be filed
Serial No. 09/988,452 , filed of	on November 16, 2001
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all foreign countries which may or shall be granted application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our example and its successors and assigns but at its or their applications, amended specifications, deed or other to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United Swith specifications and claims in such form as shall and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its spatents. And we do hereby authorize and request the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall based thereon to said corporation, its successors and	on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said or other applications based in whole or in part ecutors and administrators, with said corporation rexpense and charges, hereafter to execute all instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper tates and in all other countries to said corporation, approved by the counsel of said corporation uccessors and assigns, the legal title to all such be granted upon said application or applications
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Satoshi Aoyagi	
(Name) Satoshi Aoyagi	
Date: November 26, 2001	
Witnesses:	
_	November 26, 2001
Witness 1 Yasuhide Osada	Date
Basel do On la	November 26, 2001
Witness 2	Date
	PATENT

WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Jeliki Saeki (Name) Hibiki Saeki	
Date: November 26, 2001	
Witnesses:	
Witness 1	November 26, 2001 Date
Witness 1 yasuhide Osada Witness 2	November 26, 2001 Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Whate Hasegawa (Name) Yusuke Hasegawa	
Date: November 26, 2001	
Witnesses:	
Broadage Skaguch	November 26, 2001 Date
Mitness J Sbaguch	November 26, 2001 Date
WHITESS 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Justaba (Name) Kazuo Kotaka	
Date: November 26, 2001	
Witnesses:	
Witness & Saguehi Narchide Orada	November 26, 2001
Witness 2	Date
yasuhide Osada	November 26, 2001
Witness 2	Date

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0925